Order
Name

Northeast
Appalachian
Florida
Southeast

Upper Midwest
Central

Mideast

Pacific Northwest
Southwest
Arizona-Las Vegas 3/
Western 4/

All Markets Combined

1/ Includes sales in each area by exempt handlers. Sales routes of some handlers may extend outside defined marketing areas; therefore, some in-area sales may be

partially estimated.

2/ Data are restricted; pertains to the operation of fewer than three handlers. Data are included in "All Markets Combined" figure.

Sales of Fluid Milk Products in Federal Milk Order Marketing Areas, by Exempt Handlers, by Order, 2000 - 2008 1/

Order 2000 2001
Number

1 30.7
5 2/
6 2/
7 2/
30 1.4
32 6.9
33 6.7
124 2/
126 2/
131 2/
135 2/
51.9

2002 2003 2004
(million pounds)
39.2 40.2 375 39.5
2/ 2/ 4.0 45
2 /s 2 2
2/ /s /s 3.1
15 1.7 3.1 4.6
5.7 6.3 6.7 71
16.2 16.1 15.1 141
2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
2/ 0.0 0.0 0.0
2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
2 2 /s 2
72.6 74.9 73.5 77.0

36.1
4.0

3.5

8.0
16.9

0.0

75.3

2006

34.0
2
4

3.4
5.2
9.1

26.3

2
0.0
2

82.9

2007

3/ Effective May 1, 2008, the marketing area for this order was contracted with the removal of Clark County, Nevada. The name of the order was changed from
Arizona-Las Vegas to Arizona.

4/ Effective April 1, 2004, the order regulating this marketing area was terminated. Data for 2004 are for January through March.

35.5
2
2
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2008

38.8

4.9
9.9
25.6

6.0

91.1
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