EXHIBIT ELEVEN

Sales of Fluid Milk Products in Federal Milk Order Marketing Areas, by Exempt Handlers, by Order, 2000 - 2008 1/

Order	Order Number	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008
Name		(million pounds)								
Northeast	1	30.7	39.2	40.2	37.5	39.5	36.1	34.0	35.5	38.8
Appalachian	5	2/	2/	2/	4.0	4.5	4.0	2/	2/	2/
Florida	6	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	. 2/
Southeast	7	2/	2/	2/	2/	3.1	3.5	3.4	5.3	4.9
Upper Midwest	30	1.4	1.5	1.7	3.1	4.6	5.5	5.2	5.5	7.0
Central	32	6.9	5.7	6.3	6.7	7.1	8.0	9.1	11.4	9.9
Mideast	33	6.7	16.2	16.1	15.1	14.1	16.9	26.3	25.7	25.6
Pacific Northwest	124	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/
Southwest	126	2/	2/	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2/
Arizona-Las Vegas 3/	131	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	0.0
Western 4/	135	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/				
All Markets Combined		51.9	72.6	74.9	73.5	77.0	75.3	82.9	88.4	91.1

^{1/} Includes sales in each area by exempt handlers. Sales routes of some handlers may extend outside defined marketing areas; therefore, some in-area sales may be partially estimated.

^{2/} Data are restricted; pertains to the operation of fewer than three handlers. Data are included in "All Markets Combined" figure.

^{3/} Effective May 1, 2006, the marketing area for this order was contracted with the removal of Clark County, Nevada. The name of the order was changed from Arizona-Las Vegas to Arizona.

^{4/} Effective April 1, 2004, the order regulating this marketing area was terminated. Data for 2004 are for January through March.